TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LD PRODUCTS, INC.		08/13/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	3816 East La Palma Avenue
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85784154	PICMYCASE
Registration Number:	4072648	SIMPLYINK
Registration Number:	3190234	SIMPLY
Registration Number:	3212566	123INKJETS
Registration Number:	2998115	4INKJETS
Registration Number:	3657477	123INKJETS
Registration Number:	3492006	LD PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3492005	LD
Registration Number:	3306070	LD PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3306069	LD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900266150

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: etsang@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Evangelline Tsang (Buchalter Nemer)

Address Line 1: 1000 Wllshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evangelline Tsang
Signature:	/Evangelline Tsang/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page5.tif

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

August 13, 2013

LD PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 2700 Cover Street, Long Beach, California 90808 ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to PMC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 3816 East La Palma Avenue, Anaheim, California 92807 ("Assignee"), a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Assignor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Assignors (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Assignors (the "Copyrights") to which such Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2013 (the "Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Assignee, as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Assignee may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page to follow.]

14450723v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

LD PRODUCTS, INC.,

a California corporation

Name: Aaron D. Leon

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
PICMYCASE	85-784,154	11/20/2012
SIMPLYINK	4,072,648	12/20/2011
SIMPLY	3,190,234	12/26/2006
123INKJETS	3,212,566	2/27/2007
4INKJETS	2,998,115	9/20/2005
123INKJETS	3,657,477	7/21/2009
LD PRODUCTS	3,492,006	8/26/2008
LD	3,492,005	8/26/2008
LD PRODUCTS	3,306,070	10/9/2007
LD	3,306,069	10/9/2007

14450723v1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

None

14450723v1

EXHIBIT C

Copyrights

Copyright Title	Registration. No.	Date Registered
http://www.ldproducts.com.	TX7539042	1/24/2012
LDProducts.com LD Products		
Http://www.inkcartridges.com.	TX7539027	1/24/2012
Inkcartridges.com InkCartridges		
http://www.123inkjets.com.	TX7539020	1/24/2012
123inkjets.com 123inkjets		
http://www.4inkjets.com.	TX7539005	1/24/2012
4InkJets.com 4InkJets		
http://www.simplyink.com.	TX7538998	1/24/2012
SimplyInk.com SimplyInk		
http://www.ldproducts.com/.	TX7473534	9/8/2011
LDProducts.com		
http://www.123inkjets.com/.	TX7438099	9/15/2011
123Inkjets.com		
http://www.simplyink.com/.	TX7431742	9/8/2011
SimplyInk.com		
http://www.4inkjets.com/.	TX7430357	8/29/2011
4InkJets.com		
http://www.4inkjets.com/.	TX7298896	3/16/2009
4InkJets 4InkJets.com		
http://www.ldproducts.com/.	TX7140892	3/16/2009
LDProducts.com LD Products		
http://www.123inkjets.com/.	TX6972116	3/13/2009
123InkJets.com 123InkJets		
http://www.4inkjets.com.	TX6523456	5/22/2006

14450723v1

RECORDED: 09/13/2013